

FOR IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Jorge Hernandez – President, FinanceJorge.com Phone # 800-620-1287 Mobile # 678-386-8555

www.financejorge.com

Email: jorge@financejorge.com

Carrollton, Georgia-November 1, 2015 – Jorge Hernandez Establishes FinanceJorge.com an Insurance Premium finance brokerage specializing in the financing of commercial insurance premiums.

After 17 years and working through many consolidations within the premium finance industry encouragement from friends, family, and agency partners, Jorge Hernandez has formed <u>www.FinanceJorge.com</u>.

FinanceJorge will be focused on financing commercial insurance premiums across the country through our extensive network of partner independent agencies and our MGA relationships. FinanceJorge will also be actively working to introduce our strong insurance premium lending partnerships to new markets and agencies across the country.

Our lending partnerships have many benefits which include access to multiple insurance premium financing markets which will result in very competitive financing terms. Some other benefits include the latest in web quoting technology available, deferred and lower down payments and agency commissions paid quickly via EFT.

"We are thrilled to be able to offer our agents and MGA partners a wide range of financing choices along with access to the latest in web quoting and servicing technology. FinanceJorge has assembled a team which brings a vast amount of premium financing and insurance industry knowledge led by a client relations director with 8+ years of experience working with high quality insurance industry clientele and managing complex situations. Our combined knowledge and relationships within the insurance industry, gives doing business with FinanceJorge a value which is extremely difficult to measure."

Please contact Jorge Hernandez at 678-386-8555 or jorge@financejorge.com to learn more about becoming a partner agent with www.financejorge.com.

FinanceJorge is an insurance premium finance brokerage company that works directly with independent insurance agents, managing general agents and wholesale brokers in the funding of commercial property and casualty insurance premiums on behalf of their insured's.